## City of New Meadows Resolution TBD-2024 Community Service Policy

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS, ADAMS COUNTY, IDAHO TO IDENTIFY THE COMMUNITY SERVICE POLICY FOR THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the City of New Meadows desires to formalize a Community Service Policy to help frame procedures for community service within the City;

Volunteers seeking hours for court-ordered community service may be eligible to do volunteer tasks for the City. Anyone wanting to complete Community Service hours through the city must receive approval from the Mayor or City Clerk and will be assigned a supervisor to oversee the assigned work as completed. Hours will only be counted for assigned work and a time sheet must be verified and signed each day by the supervisor. Hours will be scheduled. Hours reported outside of the agreed schedule will not be approved.

Volunteers must follow the directions of the supervisor and take all necessary safety precautions. Failure to follow the directions shall result in termination of opportunity for Community Service hours.

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFE	CT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL.
DATED this 25 <sup>th</sup> of March 2024	
City of New Meadows, Adams County, Idaho	
	ATTEST:
Julie A. Good, Mayor	Kyla Gardner, City Clerk